Pump-Transfer
Cooler Filtration Unit
UF-1 / UKF-1
2
Pump-transfer
cooler filtration unit
UF-1 / UKF-1
1. DESCRIPTION

3
3. MODEL CODE
(also order example)
UKF-1 / 1.0 / P / 3.5 / 0.37 / 410-10 / MF160 / 10 / BM
Type
UKF pump + heat exchanger + filter
UF pump + filter
Model
1.0 : UF
UKF:heat exchanger 410
2.0 : heat exchanger 415
Seals
P : Perbunan
Pump flow rate: cm³/rev.
cm³/rev.1500 rpm
3.5 5 l/min
7 10 l/min
10 15 l/min
Motor
0.37 KW - 1500 1/min
Wide voltage range motor
All voltages and frequencies between
380/420V - 50Hz and
440/480V - 60Hz possible
Heat exchanger
UKF : 410 -10
410 -20
415 -10
415 -20
UF : –
Filter
MF 160
MF 180
N5 DM002
Filtration rating
Contamination retention at ∆p: 2 bar
MF180 MF160 N5DM002
2 : 2 µm absolute – – 150 g
3 : 3 µm absolute 103 g 54 g –
5 : 5 µm absolute 106 g 56 g –
10 : 10 µm absolute 94 g 50 g –
20 : 20 µm absolute 119 g 63 g –
For further details on filter elements, see brochure:
Mobile Spin-On Filters
brochure no.: E 7.301../..
Differential pressure clogging indicator 2 bar
BM : VM 2 BM.1 (visual; manual reset)
D : VM 2D.0/-L24  (electrical/visual)
For further details, see brochure:
Clogging Indicators for Filters
brochure no.: E 7.050../..
4
4. DETERMINING THE COOLING CAPACITY OF UKF
Parameters:
T
Oil
 = 55°C Q
Oil
  =  1
Oil ISO VG 46 Q H20
15 l/min 415-10 (415-20*)
15 l/min 410-10 (410-20*)
10 l/min 415-10 (415-20*)
10 l/min 410-10 (410-20*)
5 l/min 415-10 (415-20*)
5 l/min 410-10 (410-20*)
* see point 5. Calculation criteria for the heat exchanger and flow rates
co